# 502170122 12/19/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JORG ZELLER	01/10/2006
KRISTIAN T. POULSEN	01/10/2006
YASMINA N. ABDICHE	01/26/2006
JAUME PONS	01/10/2006
SIERRA L. JONES	01/26/2006
ARNON ROSENTHAL	01/10/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RINAT NEUROSCIENCE CORP.
Street Address:	230 EAST GRAND AVENUE
City:	SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94080

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13179846
PCT Number:	IB0603181
Patent Number:	8007794

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8586788233

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-615-7339

Email: ~IPGSLaJ@pfizer.com

Correspondent Name: Susan L. Wang

Address Line 1: 10555 Science Center Drive

Address Line 2: Pfizer Inc. -IP Dept.

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

PATENT

REEL: 029504 FRAME: 0673

H \$120.00 131/9846

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PC19499A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan L. Wang
Total Attachments: 11	
source=PC19499RecordationCoverSheet#p	age1.tif
source=PC19499RecordationCoverSheet#p	age2.tif
source=PC19499RecordationCoverSheet#p	age3.tif
source=PC19499Assignment#page1.tif	
source=PC19499Assignment#page2.tif	
source=PC19499Assignment#page3.tif	
source=PC19499Assignment#page4.tif	
source=PC19499Assignment#page5.tif	
source=PC19499Assignment#page6.tif	
source=PC19499Assignment#page7.tif	
source=PC19499Assignment#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029504 FRAME: 0674

RECORDATION FO	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas.	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: RINAT NEUROSCIENCE CORP.
JORG ZELLER, KRISTIAN T. POULSEN, YA	Internal Address: Intellectual Property
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) January 10, 2006 and January 26, 2006	Street Address: 230 East Grand Avenue
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	City: South San Francisco
Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 94080
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):  This and Application No.(s)  PCT/IB06/03181 and 13/179,846  Additional numbers att	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).  B. Patent No.(s)  8,007,794  ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
Name: Susan L. Wang Internal Address: Pfizer Inc.	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{120.00}{}
Street Address: 10555 Science Center Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: San Diego	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip: 92121	
Phone Number: 650.615.7339	Deposit Account Number 161445
Docket Number: PC19499A	Authorized User Name_Susan L. Wang
Email Address:	Authorized User Name_Odsair E. Wang
9. Signature: /Susan L. Wang/	December 19, 2012
Signature  Susan L. Wang  Name of Person Signing  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	

PATENT

# **Guidelines for Completing Patents Cover Sheets** (PTO-1595)

Cover Sheet information must be submitted with each document to be recorded. If the document to be recorded concerns both patents and trademarks separate patent and trademark cover sheets, including any attached pages for continuing information, must accompany the document. All pages of the cover sheet should be numbered consecutively, for example, if both a patent and trademark cover sheet is used, and information is continued on one additional page for both patents and trademarks, the pages of the cover sheet would be numbered from 1 to 4.

#### Item 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies).

Enter the full name of the party(ies) conveying the interest. If there is insufficient space, enter a check mark in the "Yes" box to indicate that additional information is attached. The name of the additional conveying party(ies) should be placed on an attached page clearly identified as a continuation of the information Item 1. Enter a check mark in the "No" box, if no information is contained on an attached page. If the document to be recorded is a joint research agreement, enter the name(s) of the party(ies) other than the owner of the patent or patent application as the conveying party(ies).

#### Item 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies).

Enter the name and full address of the first party receiving the interest. If there is more than one party receiving the interest, enter a check mark in the "Yes" box to indicate that additional information is attached. Enter a check mark in the "No" box, if no information is contained on an attached page. If the document to be recorded is a joint research agreement, enter the name(s) of the patent or patent application owner(s) as the receiving party.

#### Item 3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s).

Enter the execution date(s) of the document. It is preferable to use the name of the month, or an abbreviation of that name, in order that confusion over dates is minimized. Place a check mark in the appropriate box describing the nature of the conveying document. If the "Other" box is checked, specify the nature of the conveyance.

#### Item 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s).

Indicate the application number(s), and/or patent number(s) against which the document is to be recorded. National application numbers must include both the series code and a six-digit number (e.g., 07/123,456), and international application numbers must be complete (e.g., PCT/US91/12345).

Enter a check mark in the appropriate box: "Yes" or "No" if additional numbers appear on attached pages. Be sure to identify numbers included on attached pages as the continuation of Item 4. Also enter a check mark if this Assignment is being filed as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

# Item 5. Name and Address of Party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be

mailed. Enter the name and full address of the party to whom correspondence is to be mailed.

#### Item 6. Total Applications and Patents involved.

Enter the total number of applications and patents identified for recordation. Be sure to include all applications and patents identified on the cover sheet and on additional pages.

#### Block 7. Total Fee Enclosed.

Enter the total fee enclosed or authorized to be charged. A fee is required for each application and patent against which the document is recorded.

#### Item 8. Payment Information.

Enter the deposit account number and authorized user name to authorize charges.

#### Item 9. Signature.

Enter the name of the person submitting the document. The submitter must sign and date the cover sheet. Enter the total number of pages including the cover sheet, attachments, and document.

This collection of information is required by 35 USC 261 and 262 and 15 USC 1057 and 1060. The information is used by the public to submit (and by the USPTO to process) patent and trademark assignment requests. After the USPTO records the information, the records for patent and trademarks, assignments, and other associated documents can be inspected by the public. To view documents recorded under secrecy orders or documents recorded due to the interest of the federal government, a written authorization must be submitted. This collection is estimated to take 30 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the form to the USPTO. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Manager of the Assignment Division, USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

PATENT REEL: 029504 FRAME: 0676

# Privacy Act Statement for Patent Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet

The Privacy Act of 1974 (P.L. 93-579) requires that you be given certain information in connection with the above request for information. This collection of information is authorized by 35 U.S.C. 1, 2, 261 and E.O. 9424. This information will primarily be used by the USPTO for the recordation of assignments related to patents and patent applications. Submission of this information is voluntary but is required in order for the USPTO to record the requested assignment. If you do not provide the information required on the cover sheet, the assignment will not be recorded, and all documents will be returned to you.

After the information is recorded, the records and associated documents can be inspected by the public and are not confidential, except for documents that are sealed under secrecy orders or related to unpublished patent applications. Assignment records relating to unpublished patent applications are maintained in confidence in accordance with 35 U.S.C. 122. Records open to the public are searched by users for the purpose of determining ownership for other property rights with respect to patents and trademarks.

Routine uses of the information you provide may also include disclosure to appropriate Federal, state, local, or foreign agencies in support of their enforcement duties and statutory or regulatory missions, including investigating potential violations of law or contract and awarding contracts or other benefits; to a court, magistrate, or administrative tribunal in the course of presenting evidence; to members of Congress responding to requests for assistance from their constituents; to the Office of Management and Budget in connection with the review of private relief legislation; to the Department of Justice in connection with a Freedom of Information Act request; to a contractor in the performance of their duties; to the Office of Personnel Management for personnel studies; and to the General Services Administration (GSA) as part of their records management responsibilities under the authority of 44 U.S.C. 2904 and 2906. Such disclosure to GSA shall not be used to make determinations about individuals.

PATENT REEL: 029504 FRAME: 0677

/ Docket No.: 514713003000

# ASSIGNMENT JOINT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Jörg ZELLER, Kristian T. POULSEN, Yasmina N. ABDICHE, Jaume PONS, Sierra L. JONES and Arnon ROSENTHAL, (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing at 157 Saturn Street #3, San Francisco, California 94114, 2080 Third Street #7, San Francisco, California 94107, 442 Madera Avenue, Apartment 10, Sunnyvale, California 94086, 3311 La Mesa Drive #3, San Carlos, California 94070, 67 Columbia Avenue, Redwood City, California 94063 and 150 Normandy Lane, Woodside, California 94062, respectively, witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignors have invented certain new and useful inventions in ANTAGONIST ANTIBODIES DIRECTED AGAINST CALCITONIN GENE-RELATED PEPTIDE AND METHODS USING SAME, set forth in a provisional application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, bearing application number 60/736,623 and filed on November 14, 2005; and

WHEREAS, Rinat Neuroscience Corp., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 230 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, California 94080 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said provisional application and any application for Letters Patent claiming priority thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, provisional patent application and application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all conversions, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the provisional patent application above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assigners will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, provisional patent application, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

1

/ Docket No.: 514713003000

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date, 1/26/06

Date

1/10/06

Date

26 Jan Ole

1.10.09

Date

Yasmina N. ABDICHE

Jaume PONS

Sierfa L. JONES

Arnon ROSENTHAL

•		8
State of California	1	ő
~ N	ss.	ğ
County of San N	Mateo.  Ss.  OOG before me, Beth Calvin, Notary Public  Name and Table of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")  Arnon Rosenthal  Name(s) of Signer(s)	
	011010	8
on 10 January 20	oo6 before me, 18th Calvin, Notary Public	
ornandly appeared	Arnon Rosenthal	
personany appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)	<b>2</b>
	i⊿-personally known to me	. 8
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory	. 8
٠٠,	evidence	ð
•	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are	<b>)</b>
	subscribed to the within instrument and	2
	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed	- <b>0</b>
Janaire	the same in his/her/their authorized	2
8	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or	*
Commi		**
\$ 605 THE MOUNTY IN	NDC - Com-	* 8
My Comm.	Clara County acted, executed the instrument.  Bytes Sep 19, 2007 WITNESS my hand and official seal.	8
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	· · 👸
		8
	Signature of Notary Public	Ŋ
		<b>)</b>
	•	<b>2</b>
	·	
	OPTIONAL	. 🎖
	not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent	- 2
fraud	not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent dulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.	
fraud	not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent dulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.	- 300
frauc Description of Attache	not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent dulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.  ed Document	
frauce  Description of Attache  Title or Type of Document: _	not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent dulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.  ed Document  ASSIGNMENT Joint	
Description of Attache Title or Type of Document:	ed Document  A SS (Annual Join London)  Number of Pages:	
Description of Attache Title or Type of Document:	ed Document  A SS (QNML) Joint  Number of Pages:	₩.
Description of Attache Title or Type of Document:	ed Document  A SS (QNML) Joint  Number of Pages:	8
Description of Attache Title or Type of Document:	ed Document  A SS (QNML) Joint  Number of Pages:	8
Description of Attache Title or Type of Document:	ed Document  A SS (QNML) Joint  Number of Pages:	8
Description of Attache Title or Type of Document:	not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent dulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.  ed Document  ASSIGNMENT JOINT  Number of Pages:  ad Above: Jörg Zeller, Kristian T. Poulsen,  Abdiche, Jaume Pons, Suerra L. Jones to by Signer  non Rosenthal	8
Description of Attache Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Name \( \Lambda SMUNA \to A \) Capacity(ies) Claimed Signer's Name:	ed Document  A SS (QNML) Joint  Number of Pages:	8
Description of Attache Title or Type of Document: Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Name  Capacity(ies) Claimed  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer — Title	not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent dulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.  ed Document  ASSIGNMENT JOINT  Number of Pages:  ad Above: Jörg Zeller, Kristian T. Prulsen,  Abdiche, Jaume Pons, Surra L. Jones to by Signer  MON ROSENTHAL  RICHTTHUMSPRINT OF SIGNER  Top of thumb here	8
Description of Attache Title or Type of Document: Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Name Capacity(ies) Claimed  Signer's Name:  Individual Partner Limited	not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent dulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.  ed Document  ASSIGNMENT JOINT  Number of Pages:  ad Above: Jörg Zeller, Kristian T. Prulsen,  Abdiche, Jaume Pons, Surra L. Jones to by Signer  MON ROSENTHAL  RICHTTHUMSPRINT OF SIGNER  Top of thumb here	8
Description of Attache  Title or Type of Document:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Name  Capacity(ies) Claimed  Signer's Name:  Individual  Comporate Officer — Title  Attorney-in-Fact	not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent dulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.  ed Document  ASSIGNMENT JOINT  Number of Pages:  ad Above: Jörg Zeller, Kristian T. Prulsen,  Abdiche, Jaume Pons, Surra L. Jones to by Signer  MON ROSENTHAL  RICHTTHUMSPRINT OF SIGNER  Top of thumb here	8
Description of Attache Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent dulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.  ed Document  ASSIGNMENT JOINT  O/OG  Number of Pages:  ad Above: Jorg Zeller, Kristian T. Poulsen,  Abdiche, Jaume Pons, Suerra L. Jorg diby Signer  Mon Rosenthal  RIGHT THUMSPRINT  OF SIGNER  Top of thumb here	8
Description of Attache Title or Type of Document: Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Name Capacity(ies) Claimed  Signer's Name:  Individual Partner Limited  Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent dulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.  ed Document  ASSIGNMENT JOINT  O/OG  Number of Pages:  ad Above: Jorg Zeller, Kristian T. Poulsen,  Abdiche, Jaume Pons, Suerra L. Jorg diby Signer  Mon Rosenthal  RIGHT THUMSPRINT OF SIGNER  Top of thumb here	8
Description of Attache Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Name Capacity(ies) Claimed Signer's Name: Individual Partner Imited Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent dulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.  ed Document  ASSIGNMENT JOINT  O/OG  Number of Pages:  ad Above: Jorg Zeller, Kristian T. Poulsen,  Abdiche, Jaume Pons, Suerra L. Jorg diby Signer  Mon Rosenthal  RIGHT THUMSPRINT OF SIGNER  Top of thumb here	₩.

County of San Mateo	ss.
County of BUTTALED	J .
7/3	Pall Ohing Abalas PIL
On 26 7410 ary 2006 before	e me, Beth Calvin, Dotary Public
() ""	ra L- Vones
personally appeared	Hedne(s) of Signer(s)
•	personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
BETH CALVIN	the same in his/her/their authorized
Commission # 1440211	capacity(ies); and that by his/her/their
Notary Public - California	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Sep 19, 2007	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
- wy Connic Explies Sep 19, 2007	acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS_my hand and efficial seal.
	WITHESS THY Fland and comosal seal.
-	
	Signature of Notary Public
	***
•	ORTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law.	- OPTIONAL
	reattachment of this form to another document.
<b>Description of Attached Documen</b>	t · J 🌡
À	* -
Title or Type of Document:	rgument out
· 1. 1	
Document Date: (0 0 6	Number of Pages: _ 2
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: KY	tru Parken Tim Roller Vacanina (1)
Joenne Pons, a	Anni Description
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	was toxing
	FIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRINT
The landbridge of	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
<ul><li>☐ Individual</li><li>☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):</li></ul>	op os unumo nere
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	<del></del>
☐ Attorney-in-Fact	
☐ Trustee	
<ul><li>☐ Trustee</li><li>☐ Guardian or Conservator</li></ul>	

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.or

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

State of California	<b>)</b>
6 10 1	ss.
county of <u>San Mateo</u>	J
On 10 Junuary 2006 before me, B personally appeared Song Zeller	
on 10 January 2006 before me, P	with Calvin, Notary Public
Date )	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public"
personally appeared 30 rg ZEWEV	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
BETH CALVIN	subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
Commission # 1440211	the same in his/her/their authorized
Notary Public - California	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
Santa Clara County	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
My Comm. Expires Sep 19, 2007	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
	acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	hy (c)
	Signature of Notary Public
OPTIC	ONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove fraudulent removal and reattachmen	valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: OSSIG	surrent Toint.
2/10/06	About 2 2
Document Date: Dt//0/06	Number of Pages:
	_
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Knshaw	Poulsen Vasmina abdula.
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Knshan	Povisen, Jasmina abduche
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Knshan  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	Povisen, Yasmina Abdiche eina Jones, arun Rosenta
- anne Pons, &	erra Jones, arken Rosenthal
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:	erra fines, arken Rosential
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:	erra fines, arkan Rosenthal
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):	erra fines, arken Rosenthal
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General	erra fines, arken Rosential
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):	erra fines, arken Rosenthal
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact	erra fines, arken Rosential
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	erra fines, arken Rosenthal
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	erra fines, arken Rosenthal

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.or

Prod. No. 590

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-682:

PATENT

0	
State of California	
county of San Mateo	ss.
County of Charter	J
	10 0 11 11 011
on 10 January 2006 before me, B	eth Calvin, Notary Miblic
Date	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared Kristian C	Poulsen
	Name(s) or Signer(s)
	☐ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
•	evidence
	CVIdence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
	subscribed to the within instrument and
BETH CALVIN  Commission # 1440211	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
Notary Public - California	the same in his/her/their authorized
Santa Clara County	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
My Comm. Expires Sep 19, 2007	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
	acted, executed the instrument.
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
•	WITNESS my band and official seal.
	() () () () () () ()
	Signature of Holary Public
	•
ОРТІС	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove fraudulent removal and reattachmen	
Description of Attached Document	
<b>^</b> .	17.
Title or Type of Document:	ent Tout
Title or Type of Document: Asignm	_
Document Date: t/lo/U6	Number of Pages: 2
Document Date: t/lo/U6	Number of Pages: 2
Document Date: 1006 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: 2007	Number of Pages: 2 ler, Yasmina Olaliche, Tavine
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Joing 2st Sulvin Re	Number of Pages: 2 ler Yamina alaliche avhe
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Joing 2st Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	Number of Pages: 2 ler, Yasmina Olaliche, Tavine
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Joing 2st Sulvin Re	Number of Pages: 2 ler, Yasmina Olaliche, Tavine
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Jorg 2st Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:	Number of Pages: 2  Les yasmina albeiche Jawine  Discuthal  RIGHT THUMBPRINT  OF SIGNER
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Jorg 2st Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:	Number of Pages: 2  br. yasmina abdiche Javine scuthul
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Joseph Selection Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Number of Pages: 2  Les yasmina albeiche Jawine  Discuthal  RIGHT THUMBPRINT  OF SIGNER
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Jorg 2st Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:	Number of Pages: 2  Les yasmina albeiche Jawine  Discuthal  RIGHT THUMBPRINT  OF SIGNER
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Jorg 2 el Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	Number of Pages: 2  Les yasmina albeiche Jawine  Discuthal  RIGHT THUMBPRINT  OF SIGNER
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Jorg 2 Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Attorney-in-Fact  Trustee  Guardian or Conservator	Number of Pages: 2  Les yasmina albeiche Jawine  Discuthal  RIGHT THUMBPRINT  OF SIGNER
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Jorg 2 el Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:  Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	Number of Pages: 2  Les yasmina albeiche Jawine  Discuthal  RIGHT THUMBPRINT  OF SIGNER
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Jorg 2 Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — Limited General  Attorney-in-Fact  Trustee  Guardian or Conservator	Number of Pages: 2  Les yasmina albeiche Jawine  Discuthul  RIGHT THUMBPRINT  OF SIGNER

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.o

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

State of California	
county of <u>San Mateo</u>	ss.
obdiny or Court Price - Value	— <b>)</b>
- 10 \ C	D. H. Calina Notar Politice
On On Date Detore me,	Beth Calvin, Notary Public Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared Jaune F	ms
	Name(a) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me
(x,y) = (x,y) + (x,y	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
BETH CALVEN	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
	subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
	the same in his/her/their authorized
Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Sep 19, 2007	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
= Jules Sep 19, 2007	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
	acted, executed the instrument.
•	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
•	Signature of Notary Public
OP	TIONAL ————
	rove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ment of this form to another document.
Tradoble III removal and realisation	
	ment of this form to another cocument.
Description of Attached Document	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")  Name (s) of Signer(s)  personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence  to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature of Holary Fublic  TIONAL  rove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent ment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:	
Title or Type of Document:	ment Joint
Title or Type of Document:	01/10/06 Number of Pages: 2
Title or Type of Document:	01/10/06 Number of Pages: 2
Title or Type of Document:	01/0/06 Number of Pages: 2
Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Signer Jorg	nement Joint  01/10/06 Number of Pages: 2  Peller, Kristian Powlsen, Yashina al
Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Signer(s) Claimed by Signer	nement Joint  01/10/06 Number of Pages: 2  Peller, Kristian Powlsen, Yashina al
Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Signer(s) Claimed by Signer	nement Joint  01/10/06 Number of Pages: 2  Peller, Kristian Powlsen, Yashina al
Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:  Individual	nement Joint  01/10/06 Number of Pages: 2  Peller, Kristian Powlsen, Yashina al
Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Individual  Corporate Officer — Title(s):	nement Joint  01/10/06 Number of Pages: 2  Peller, Kristian Powlsen, Yashina al
Document Date:  Document Date:  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Signer(s) Claimed by Signer  Signer's Name:  Individual  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — Limited General	nement Joint  01/10/06 Number of Pages: 2  Peller, Kristian Powlsen, Yashina al
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	nement Joint  01/10/06 Number of Pages: 2  Peller, Kristian Powlsen, Yashina al
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	nement Joint  01/10/06 Number of Pages: 2  Peller, Kristian Powlsen, Yashina al
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer  Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	oviolog Number of Pages: 2  Beller, Kristian Powsen, Yashina al

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org

Prod. No. 590

norder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

State of California	<b>\</b>
County of San Mateo	<b>\$ 5S.</b>
	<del></del> ,
a. 2/2\4.04.04.03000 but	Rolla Calvin Notary Public
On State Detare me,	Besh Calvin, Notary Public Name and Title of Officer (e.g., Jane Doe, Notary Public)
personally appeared \\asmina	- N. A. bauche
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	Ø-personally known to me     proved to me on the basis of satisfactor
	evidence
BETH CALVEN	
Commission # 1440211	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ar subscribed to the within instrument an
Notary Public - Cattornia & Santa Clara County	acknowledged to me that he/she/they execute
My Comm. Expires Sep 19, 2007	the same in his/her/their authorize
	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/the
	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), of the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
	acted, executed the instrument.
	MUTATOO band on Third and
•	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	de
	Signature of Notary Public
	•
OI	PTIONAL
	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven hment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Description of Attached Document	, , , , ,
Title or Type of Document:	ent sunt
Document Date: 1/10/06	Number of Pages: 2
bocument bate.	Number of Pages.
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	teles pristin tousen journe
Sierra 1	mes, arnon Rosenthal
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	
	RIGHT THUMEPRIN OF SIGNER
☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Top of thumb here
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Attorney-in-Fact	
☐ Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	
G 00101.	
A	
Signer Is Representing:	

**PATENT**